TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal-Mogul Corporation		01/31/2001	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul World Wide Inc.	
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159331	PREMIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys P.C. Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60375-3358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Seurynck

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ferodo-FM Corp_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0242

900016000

EXEC OFFICE HR

248 645 1568 P.03/03 PAGE 03/03

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE the ____ day of ___, 2004, between FEDERAL-MOGUL CORPORATOIN ("Assignor") and FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE INC. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all rights, title, and interest in U.S. Trademark PREMIER (Reg. No. 2,159,331) to Assignee effective January 31, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective January 31, 2001, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the PREMIER Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration along with the right to recover damages and profits for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereto executed this Assignment on the date first noted above.

For and on behalf of Federal-Mogul Corporation

David M. Sherkin, Director

For and on behalf of

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

Federal-Mogul World Wide Inc.

David M. Sherbin, Secretary

<u>1019</u>L P.03